[logo]

DECREE OF

INSTITUTE OF ACCREDITATION FOR ECONOMICS, MANAGEMENT, BUSINESS AND ACCOUNTING PROGRAMS (IA-EMBA)

NUMBER: 197/DE/A.5/AR.10/II/2023

CONCERNING

MANAGEMENT STUDY PROGRAM ACCREDITATION RANKING
IN MASTER'S PROGRAM OF UNIVERSITAS CIPUTRA SURABAYA, SURABAYA
CITY

Considering: that based on the Decree of the Minister of Education and Culture of the Republic of Indonesia Number 5 of 2020 regarding the National Accreditation Agency for Higher Education, it is necessary to stipulate a Decree of ASSOCIATION OF ECONOMIC, MANAGEMENT, BUSINESS AND ACCOUNTING INDEPENDENT ACCREDITATION INSTITUTIONS regarding the Accreditation Rating of Management Study Programs in the Master's Program of Universitas Ciputra Surabaya, Surabaya City.



- In a view of : 1. Regulation of the Minister of Education and Culture Number 5 of 2020 concerning National Accreditation Agency for Higher Education (State Gazette of the Republic of Indonesia of 2020 Number 49);
 - 2. Regulation of the Minister of Education and Culture Number 7 of 2020 concerning Establishment, Amendment, Dissolution of State Higher Education, and Establishment, Amendment, Revocation of Permits of Private Higher Education (State Gazette of the Republic of Indonesia of 2020 Number 51);
 - 3. Notarial Deed of Establishment of the Association of Economic, Management, Business and Accounting Independent Accreditation Institutions on August 31st, 2020 No. 55;
 - 4. Decree of the Minister of Law and Human Rights of the Republic of Indonesia Number AHU-0011772.AH.01.07 of 2020 concerning Ratification of the Establishment of the Association of Economic, Management, Business and Accounting Independent Accreditation Institutions Legal Entities;
 - 5. Lambemba Regulation Number 2 of 2021 concerning Accreditation Mechanism.

DECIDE

Stipulate : DECISION OF INSTITUTE OF ACCREDITATION FOR ECONOMICS, MANAGEMENT, BUSINESS AND ACCOUNTING PROGRAMS (IA-EMBA). CONCERNING MANAGEMENT STUDY PROGRAM ACCREDITATION RANKING IN MASTER'S PROGRAM OF UNIVERSITAS CIPUTRA SURABAYA, SURABAYA CITY



: Stipulate the Accreditation Rating for the Management Study Program in Master's Program of Universitas Ciputra Surabaya, Surabaya City is Excellent.

SECOND : The Accreditation Rating referred to in the FIRST Dictum is valid from February $10^{\rm th}\,2023$ to February $10^{\rm th}\,2028$.

THIRD : The Accreditation Rating of the Study Program as referred to in the FIRST Dictum may be revoked prior to the validity period ends, if the Study Program is proven to no longer meet the Accreditation Rating requirements.

FOURTH : This Decision shall take effect on the date specified.

Stipulated in Jakarta,
On February 10th 2023

LAMEMBA

Executive Board

(barcode)

Prof. Dr. Ina Primiana Chairman



PERNYATAAN PENERJEMAH TERSUMPAH

Saya, **ANANG FAHKCRUDIN**, Penerjemah Tersumpah di Republik Indonesia berdasarkan peraturan perundang-undangan yang berlaku di Republik Indonesia, dengan ini menerangkan dan menyatakan, sesuai dengan sumpah jabatan saya, bahwa dokumen ini merupakan terjemahan yang benar, setia dan lengkap dari dokumen sumber yang diberikan kepada saya.

I, ANANG FAHKCRUDIN, a Sworn Translator in the Republic of Indonesia by virtue of the applicable laws and regulations in the Republic of Indonesia, hereby state and declare, under my oath of office, that the foregoing document is a true, faithful and correct English translation of the source document in Indonesian presented to me.

Jakarta, 21 Agustus 2023



ANANG FAHKCRUDIN

Penerjemah Tersumpah [Bahasa Indonesia ke Bahasa Inggris dan Bahasa Inggris ke Bahasa Indonesia]

Surat Keputusan Menteri Hukum dan Hak Asasi Manusia Republik Indonesia No. AHU-18 AH.03.07.2022 tanggal 5 Oktober 2022

Alamat : Jl. Kalibata Timur Raya No. 12 RT. 011 RW. 008, Kalibata,

Jakarta Selatan 12740

Telepon : 0811953700

E-mail : anangf@gmail.com

No. Register: A&P/VIII/2023/1729